OP \$40.00 6406859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM672071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Health, LLC		07/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVIG, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Balance of Nature	
Street Address:	785 E Venture Dr	
City:	St George	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84790	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6406859	BALANCE OF NATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8662328818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4357677808

Email: spendlove@gbsip.com
Correspondent Name: Robert D. Spendlove
Address Line 1: 491 E Riverside Dr

Address Line 2: Ste 4B

Address Line 4: St George, UTAH 84790

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Spendlove
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Spendlove/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=20-059A-2021-07-16-Signed-TM-Assignment#page1.tif source=20-059A-2021-07-16-Signed-TM-Assignment#page2.tif source=20-059A-2021-07-16-Signed-TM-Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by Premier Health, LLC, DBA Balance of Nature ("Assignor") and EVIG, LLC, DBA Balance of Nature ("Assignee"); collectively referred to as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, The Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title, interest, and goodwill in the Trademark (defined below) in perpetuity to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, The Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, interest, and goodwill in the Trademark in perpetuity.

NOW THEREFORE, In exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

TERMS

The Assignor has obtained the following registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

Trademark Registration No.: 6,406,859

Registered: July 06, 2021

Mark: BALANCE OF NATURE

- 1. The Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, interest, and goodwill including, but not limited to, all registration rights and common law rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights in and to the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:
 - a. Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment, and the individual signing below on behalf of the Assignor has the authority to execute this agreement on behalf the Assignor;
 - b. Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Trademark;
 - c. The Trademark is free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances, or licenses;
 - d. The Trademark does not infringe the rights of any person or entity;
 - e. There are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Trademark;
 - f. This Assignment is valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with its terms in all jurisdictions pertaining hereto; and
 - g. Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment, or order inconsistent with the terms of this Assignment.

- 3. This Assignment shall become effective on the Effective Date below when executed by the respective Parties.
- 4. This Assignment contains the entire understanding of the Parties.
- 5. If any term, provision, covenant, or condition of this Assignment is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, except as mandated by the court ruling.
- 6. This Assignment and all claims or actions arising hereunder shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Utah.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and shall be valid and in effect on the date signed. Electronic signatures and signatures transmitted by email or other electronic means shall be deemed to be a valid execution of this document.

Effective Date: July 16, 2021

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Nathan Hadley

Premier Health, LLC

Nathan Hadley

EVIG, LLC

DBA Balance of Nature

eSignature Details

RECORDED: 09/02/2021

jtFvhRWFt1CCqakf796MY2MM Nathan Hadley nhadley@bonadmin.com 216.170.205.220 Signer ID:

Signed by: Sent to email: IP Address:

Signed at: Jul 19 2021, 9:12 pm MDT

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0833**